## City of La Cygne, Kansas

## **REQUEST TO CALL SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING**

Date: Monday, February 13, 2023

La Cygne, Kansas

The Honorable Debra Wilson Mayor of La Cygne, Kansas.

The council members of the City of La Cygne, Kansas, hereby respectfully requested to call a special meeting of the Council, to be held at the La Cygne Community Building on Monday, February 13, 2023, commencing at 5:00p.m. for:

1. The preliminary discussion of the acquisition of real property

Signed:

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

I have made an effort to contact all members of the council for this meeting and have attempted to notify the local newspaper reporters of same. I have also contacted as many citizens as could be contacted, within the time allowed.

Attest:

Jodi Wade, City Clerk